
 
 
 
 Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254 
  Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 April 25, 2017 317-226-7475 
  317-226-7341 
   
   
  In Reply Refer To: 
  HDA-IN 
 
Mr. Trevor Mills 
Deputy Commissioner 
Engineering and Asset Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Dear Mr. Mills: 
 
We have completed our review of INDOT’s Amendment #16-39 to the FY 2016-2019 Indiana 
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) dated April 20, 2017.  FHWA approves 
it for inclusion into the STIP. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland at 317-
226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov. 
 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
         For: Mayela Sosa  
      Division Administrator 

 
 

Enclosure 
 
ecc:  Michael McNeil, INDOT 
 
 



 
 

www.in.gov/dot/ 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Room N955 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

PHONE: (317) 232-0223  
FAX: (317) 232-1499 Eric Holcomb, Governor 

Joe McGuinness,  
Commissioner 
 

 

 

 
April 20, 2017 
 
 
 
Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator 
FHWA Indiana Division 
575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
          
Dear Ms. Sosa: 
 
The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in 2016-2019 STIP Amendment 16-39 to 
be incorporated into the 2016-2019 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).   
 
The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.  We have determined that the 
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in 
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and 
national air quality standards. 
 
A draft of this amendment was posted on INDOT’s STIP website http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP for comments.  
No comments were given.  
 
We request your review and approval of the subject amendment.  Should you have any questions pertaining to 
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at 
mmcneil@indot.in.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Roy Nunnally, Director 
Asset Planning & Management Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Allen County

ST 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Maplecrest Rd: from State Blve 

to Stellhorn Rd

Fort Wayne 1.4 STP 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $550,000.00    $550,000.00A 3935622 / 

1173162

Fort Wayne MPO RW $2,200,000.00 $0.00    $2,200,000.00

Comments: NIRCC Resolution 17-311: increasing RW by $1,400,000  New RW Federal Allocation is Grp I, $2,200,000.  CN already listed in STIP.

Allen County Total

Federal: $2,200,000.00 Match :$550,000.00 2016: 2017: $2,750,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

SR 58 Scour Protection 

(Erosion)

Bridge over Branch White 

Creek, 9.57 miles W of  I-65

Seymour 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $70,462.40 $17,615.60  $88,078.00   A 39 $88,078.0038553 / 

1601745

Comments: Amend CN phase in FY 2018. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2017-04 dated 3/27/17.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $70,462.40 Match :$17,615.60 2016: 2017: 2018: $88,078.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clark County

VA 

VARI

Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Reconstruct 580' Blackiston Mill 

Road North of Lewis&Clark 

Parkway

Seymour 0 Safety Louisville MPO PE $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00A 39 $1,000,000.0038097 / 

1401350

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $20,000.00    $20,000.00

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP.  Add PE funds to FY17.  KIPDA Administrative Modification 30 approved 2/23/2017.

Clark County Total

Federal: $200,000.00 Match :$20,000.00 2016: 2017: $220,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clinton County

US 421 Railroad Protection US 421 (Jackson St) at NS RR 

DOT#474743J in Frankfort

Crawfordsville 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $18,000.00 $2,000.00  $20,000.00   A 39 $320,000.0040218 / 

1700502

Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $288,000.00 $32,000.00  $320,000.00   

Comments: PE Phase in FY 2018 for $20,000 and CN phase in FY 2018 for $320,000 amended into the 16-39 STIP.  No MPO.

Clinton County Total

Federal: $306,000.00 Match :$34,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $340,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

IR 1016 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

State Line Rd, from 1600' S of 

Georgetown Road to 400' N,

Roadway alignment

Seymour 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $51,153.11   $51,153.11 A 39 $875,000.0037467 / 

1400675

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $30,040.00  $30,040.00   

Cincinnati MPO - 

PYB

RW $41,467.00 $0.00  $41,467.00   

Cincinnati MPO RW $128,493.00 $0.00  $128,493.00   

Cincinnati MPO CN $230,189.00 $0.00   $230,189.00 

Comments: Amend FY2016-2019 STIP.  Add RW funding to FY18 and add Utility CN funding to FY19.  OKI FY2016-2019 TIP Amendment #15 approved 3/9/2017.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $400,149.00 Match :$81,193.11 2016: 2017: 2018: $200,000.00 2019: $281,342.11

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Decatur County

US 421 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 3 to I-74 Seymour 1.692 NHPP Road Consulting PE -$40,000.00 -$10,000.00    ($50,000.00)A 39 $615,000.0038624 / 

1593015

Comments: Remove PE phase in FY 2017. No MPO.

Decatur County Total

Federal: -$40,000.00 Match :-$10,000.00 2016: 2017: -$50,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Delaware County

US 35 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From N. Jct. SR 3 to I-69 Greenfield 10.016 STP Road Consulting PE $33,600.00 $8,400.00    $42,000.00A 39 $42,000.0039276 / 

1592542

Comments: PE funding necessary for completion of Geotechnical work for the Project.  DMMPC Resolution 16-27 approved 8/17/2016

US 35 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR3/SR67 to SR 28 Greenfield 9.003 STP Road Consulting PE $52,000.00 $13,000.00    $65,000.00A 39 $65,000.0039787 / 

1592543

Comments: 2017 PE funds necessary for completion of Geotechnical work.  DMMPC resolution 16-27 approved 8/17/2016

Delaware County Total

Federal: $85,600.00 Match :$21,400.00 2016: 2017: $107,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

ST 1001 Railroad Protection CR 13 at NS RR (DOT # 

510015X) in Dunlap

Fort Wayne 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $45,000.00 $0.00  $45,000.00   A 39 $340,000.0036501 / 

1382733

Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $340,000.00 $0.00   $340,000.00 

Comments: PE Phase in FY 2018 for $45,000.00 and CN phase in FY 2019 for $340,000.00 amended into the 16-39 STIP.   MACOG Administrative Modification M0302-17 dated 02-17-2017.

IR 1001 Railroad Protection CR 15 at NS RR (DOT # 

510016E) in Dunlap

Fort Wayne 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $340,000.00 $0.00   $340,000.00 A 39 $340,000.0036502 / 

1382734

Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $45,000.00 $0.00  $45,000.00   

Comments: PE Phase in FY 2018 for $45,000.00 and CN phase in FY 2019 for $340,000.00 amended into the 16-39 STIP.   MACOG Administrative Modification M0302-17 dated 02-17-2017.

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $770,000.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $90,000.00 2019: $680,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Floyd County

ST 1006 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Reconstruct Mt. Tabor Rd from  

SR 111(Grantline Rd) to SR 311 

(Charlestown Rd)

Seymour 1.25 STP Louisville MPO RW $375,030.00 $0.00 ($425,000.00) $800,030.00   A 39 $3,500,000.0033319 / 

0710808

Louisville MPO - 

PYB

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($325,000.00) $325,000.00   

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $93,758.00 ($187,500.00) $281,258.00   

Comments: Amend FY2016-2019 STIP.  Increasing R/W funds and moving to FY18.  KIPDA TIP Administrative Modification 30 dated 2/3/2017.

I 265 Bridge Painting EBL 0.33 mile W of SR 111, 

over CSX RR

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

PE $18,325.80 $2,036.20    $20,362.00A 39 $248,040.0039359 / 

1592698

Comments: Increase PE phase in FY 2017 to $27,862. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Administrative Modification 31 dated 3/23/17.

I 265 Bridge Painting WBL 0.33 mile W of SR 111, 

over CSX RR

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

PE $18,325.80 $2,036.20    $20,362.00A 3939359 / 

1592699

Comments: Increase PE phase in FY 2017 to $27,862. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Administrative Modification 31 dated 3/23/17.

Floyd County Total

Federal: $411,681.60 Match :$97,830.40 2016: -$937,500.00 2017: $40,724.00 2018: $1,406,288.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Franklin County

SR 252 Bridge Deck 

Replacement

6.03 miles E of US 52, over Big 

Cedar Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $138,280.00 $34,570.00    $172,850.00A 39 $1,269,850.0039400 / 

1593049

Comments: Increase PE phase in FY 2017 to total of $322,850. No MPO.

Franklin County Total

Federal: $138,280.00 Match :$34,570.00 2016: 2017: $172,850.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

ST 1077 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection of 131st Street and 

Allisonville Road

Greenfield 0 STP Indianapolis MPO CN $2,116,000.00 $0.00   $2,116,000.00 A 39 $2,645,000.0038252 / 

1401705

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $529,000.00   $529,000.00 

Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-10.1 -  add funds to SFY 2019 for the May 2018 letting with funding coming out of the IMPO's SFY 2019 allocation in July 2018.

US 31 Small Structure 

Replacement

5.567 N  SR 38 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $107,520.00 $26,880.00  $120,000.00  $14,400.00A 39 $134,400.0038540 / 

1602221

Comments: No MPO, new project

VA 1089 New Flasher 

Installation

Various school zone locations 

around Delaware and Fall 

Creek Township

Greenfield 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $83,430.00  $83,430.00   A 39 $834,325.0039667 / 

1600651

Indianapolis MPO CN $750,895.00 $0.00  $750,895.00   

Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-10.1 - add CN to FY 2018

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $2,974,415.00 Match :$639,310.00 2016: 2017: $14,400.00 2018: $954,325.00 2019: $2,645,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Howard County

MS 1 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Markland / SR 22 improvement 

project

Greenfield 0 Multiple Kokomo MPO 

-PYB

RW $112,800.00 $0.00    $112,800.00A 39 $2,451,320.0039534 / 

1401820

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $28,200.00    $28,200.00

Comments: KHCGCC MPO - Add RW FY 17 Federal 112,800 and Local 28,200 ? resolution 2017-9

Howard County Total

Federal: $112,800.00 Match :$28,200.00 2016: 2017: $141,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Kosciusko County

ST 1001 Railroad Protection Main St at NS DOT# 533570K in 

Warsaw; also 533571S; 

533569R; 533568J; 533566V

Fort Wayne 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $1,240,000.00 $0.00  $1,240,000.00   A 39 $1,560,000.0039346 / 

1500183

Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $100,000.00 $0.00  $100,000.00   

Comments: PE Phase in FY 2018 for $100,000.00 and CN phase in FY 2018 for $1,560,000.00 amended into the 16-39 STIP.   CN Phase FY 2018 was $320,000.00 and an additional $1,240,000.00 

added for a new total of $1,560,000.00.  MACOG Resolution 12-17; Amendment dated 03-15-2017.

Kosciusko County Total

Federal: $1,340,000.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $1,340,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Lake County

IR 1025 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Marquette Greenway: 

Hammond Lake Front Park to 

State Line

LaPorte .5 TA 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $5,000.00    $5,000.00A 39 $550,000.0036386 / 

1382659

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $20,000.00 $0.00    $20,000.00

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #35.  Add PE phase FY17

ST 1001 Environmental 

Mitigation

Deep River Stormwater Outfall 

and RMP

LaPorte 0 TA Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $71,468.00 $0.00    $71,468.00A 39 $382,000.0039016 / 

1592275

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $17,867.00    $17,867.00

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #35.  Increase PE funds FY17

I 80 Interchange 

Modification

I-80/I-94 Westbound Through 

the I-65 System Interchange

LaPorte 2.932 NHPP Mobility Consulting PE $18,000.00 $2,000.00  $20,000.00   A 39 $770,000.0040126 / 

1700406

Mobility 

Construction

CN $675,000.00 $75,000.00  $750,000.00   

Comments: Amendment #35

Lake County Total

Federal: $784,468.00 Match :$99,867.00 2016: 2017: $114,335.00 2018: $770,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

SP INST Institution & Park Road 

Maintenance

Entrance Road & Perimeter 

Road at Westville Correctional 

Facility

LaPorte 0 NHPP DNR/INST 

Construction

CN $232,000.00 $58,000.00  $290,000.00   A 39 $320,000.0039969 / 

1601885

DNR/INST 

Consulting

PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00  $20,000.00   

DNR/INST 

Construction

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   

Comments: Please amend into the current STIP. DNR project 100% State funded.

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $256,000.00 Match :$64,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $320,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Madison County

PR 56 New Road 

Construction

New Frontage Rd, from 73rd St 

& Layton Rd  Paralleling I-69 to 

SR 38

Greenfield 3.3 DEM Demonstration 

Fund Program

PE $0.00 $0.00  $2,405,816.00  ($2,405,816.00)A 39 $28,000,000.0038985 / 

1592299

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00  $601,454.00  ($601,454.00)

Comments: MCCOG MPO -  Move PE FY 17 Earmark Federal of 2,405,816 and Local of 601,454 to FY 18, leaving in FY 17 PE Federal 374,160 and Local 93,540. ? Resolution 7-2017

Madison County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: -$3,007,270.00 2018: $3,007,270.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County

ST 1054 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Franklin Rd Reconstruction; 

Pendleton Pike, extends N to 

47th St

Greenfield 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $123,100.00  ($376,681.00) $499,781.00 A 39 $2,225,405.0037139 / 

1400280

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $2,000.00    $2,000.00

Demonstration 

Fund Program

RW $320,000.00 $0.00  $368,000.00  ($48,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $80,000.00  $92,000.00  ($12,000.00)

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  ($692,100.00) $692,100.00 

Demonstration 

Fund Program

PE $8,000.00 $0.00    $8,000.00

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN -$328,000.00 $0.00  ($891,524.00) $563,524.00 

Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-10.1 - add PE to 2017, increase RW and move to 2018, reduce CN and move to 2019.

ST 1107 Construct ADA 

Approved Sidewalk 

Ramps

Within 1/2 mile of the E 

Michigan St & Tecumseh St 

Intersection

Greenfield 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $21,746.00  $21,746.00   A 39 $209,400.0038414 / 

1500432

Indianapolis MPO CN $187,654.00 $0.00  $187,654.00   

Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-10.1 - Add CN to 2018.

ST 1050 Construct ADA 

Approved Sidewalk 

Ramps

Within 1/2 mile of the N Meridian 

St & St Clair St Intersection

Greenfield 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $80,209.00  $80,209.00   A 39 $670,800.0038414 / 

1500438

Indianapolis MPO CN $590,591.00 $0.00  $590,591.00   

Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-10.1 - add CN to FY 2018

I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay Over WHITE RIV, CANAL, 

PKWYS; 5.94 Miles S of I-465

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $339,624.00 $37,736.00    $377,360.00A 39 $6,000,000.0039086 / 

1500792

Bridge 

Construction

CN $4,618,079.10 $513,119.90  $5,131,199.00   

Comments: DES amended into the IMPO 2016-2019 TIP via administrative amendment letter dated  April 17,2017., for PE phase in SFY 2017 Project is found to be air quality exempt.

I 70 Concrete Pavement 

Restoration (CPR)

From N split of I-65 to 1.38 mi E 

of I-465 (Post Road)

Greenfield 7.446 STP Road Consulting PE $135,000.00 $15,000.00  $150,000.00   A 39 $150,000.0039272 / 

1592545

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2019 IRTIP, was approved on March 13, 2017.

I 70 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

over White River, 1.72 miles W 

of I-65

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $557,471.70 $61,941.30  $619,413.00   A 39 $619,413.0039938 / 

1601861

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organizations, Approval of Administrative Amendment to the 2016-2019 Indianapolis TIP, Approved on March 17, 2017

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County Total

Federal: $6,428,419.80 Match :$934,852.20 2016: 2017: $327,360.00 2018: $5,280,507.00 2019: $1,755,405.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Orange County

US 150 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Placeholder to track installation 

costs of fence & gates Castle 

Knoll Property

Vincennes .9 STP District Other 

Construction

CN $104,000.00 $26,000.00    $130,000.00A 39 $130,000.0038969 / 

1592279

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase - $130,000.  No MPO.

Orange County Total

Federal: $104,000.00 Match :$26,000.00 2016: 2017: $130,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Scott County

US 31 Replace 

Superstructure

0.02 mile N of SR 356 over 

Drainage Ditch

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $169,200.00 $42,300.00    $211,500.00A 39 $1,398,746.0038615 / 

1600487

Comments: Amend PE phase in 2017.  No MPO.

Scott County Total

Federal: $169,200.00 Match :$42,300.00 2016: 2017: $211,500.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

ST 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Olive from S of Delaware to RR 

S of Tucker Drive

LaPorte .6 STP South Bend MPO PE $216,800.00 $0.00    $216,800.00A 39 $2,271,000.0037495 / 

1400637

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $54,200.00    $54,200.00

Comments: MACOG TIP Amendment 16-16 add PE phase to FY17

ST 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Bendix from Lathrop to I-80 

Bridge

LaPorte 1.02 STP South Bend MPO PE $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00A 39 $3,700,000.0037497 / 

1400634

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $40,000.00    $40,000.00

Comments: MACOG TIP Amendment Resolution 16-16 Add PE Phase to FY17 $160,000.00 federal

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: $376,800.00 Match :$94,200.00 2016: 2017: $471,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Various County

MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

MPO UPWP Northeastern 

Indiana Regional Coordinating 

Council PL & HSIP FY 17 & 18

Fort Wayne 0 FLAP Fort Wayne MPO PE $58,720.00 $0.00  $58,720.00   A 39 $813,845.001600541

MPO Unified 

Planning Work 

Programs

PE $592,356.00 $0.00  $592,356.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $162,769.00  $162,769.00   

Comments: Per Resolution 17-312 approved by NIRCC 3/13/2017, adding second year UPWP funding to STIP

MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

NIRPC PL, CMAQ, HSIP Penalty 

I-65/30 Study-ETIP & Household 

Travel Survey

LaPorte 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $140,250.00  $140,250.00   A 39 $701,250.001600543

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $561,000.00 $0.00  $561,000.00   

Comments: Per NIRPC Amendment #35 adding non PL Planning Funds for UPWP to STIP per G. Evers 4/7/2017

I 65 Added Travel Lanes From US 50 to SR 58 Seymour 14.226 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN -$10,782,000.00 -$1,198,000.00    ($11,980,000.0

0)

A 39 $133,449,000.0028940 / 

0501212

Comments: Change in scope from Road Reconstruction  to Added Travel Lanes (added capacity) for this project.  CN reduced to total of $131,020,000 in FY 2017. Amendment in CAMPO's TIP per 

Resolution 2017-04 dated 3/27/17.

Various County Total

Federal: -$9,569,924.00 Match :-$894,981.00 2016: 2017: -$11,980,000.00 2018: $1,515,095.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vermillion County

SR 63 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

SB exit ramp BR over Little 

Raccoon Ck, 0.39 mi N US 36

Crawfordsville 0 NHS Bridge 

Construction

CN -$56,000.00 -$14,000.00  ($70,000.00)   A 39 $0.001593007

Comments: No MPO, remove CN phase from the current STIP; project approved to eliminate

Vermillion County Total

Federal: -$56,000.00 Match :-$14,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: -$70,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Warrick County

SR 68 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over Old Pigeon Creek, 1.56 

miles East SR-57

Vincennes 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $25,434.40 $6,358.60    $31,793.00A 39 $129,793.0040051 / 

1602256

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase - $31,793.  Per Evansville MPO TIP Administrative Modification dated 03/29/2017.

I 64 Bridge Deck Overlay Over CR400E/Folsomville Rd, 

7.03 miles West SR-161

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $28,613.70 $3,179.30    $31,793.00A 39 $729,621.0040051 / 

1700006

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase $31,793.  Per Evansville MPO Administrative Modification to the FY2016-2019 TIP dated 03/29/2017.

SR 68 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over Bass Ditch, 5.05 miles 

West SR-161

Vincennes .02 STP Bridge Consulting PE $25,434.40 $6,358.60    $31,793.00A 39 $114,793.0040051 / 

1700052

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase $31,793.  Per Evansville MPO Administrative Modification to the FY2016-2019 TIP dated 03/29/2017.

SR 68 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over Moore Ditch, 0.275 miles 

West SR-161

Vincennes .02 STP Bridge Consulting PE $25,434.40 $6,358.60    $31,793.00A 39 $117,793.0040051 / 

1700053

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase $31,793.  Per Evansville MPO Administrative Modification to the FY2016-2019 TIP dated 03/29/2017.

Warrick County Total

Federal: $104,916.90 Match :$22,255.10 2016: 2017: $127,172.00 2018: 2019: 

Grand Total

Federal: $7,567,268.70 2017: -$10,209,929.002016: -$937,500.00 2019: $5,361,747.112018: $15,241,563.00Match : $1,888,612.41

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 24 Report Created:4/19/2017  3:35:10PM


		2017-04-25T09:10:55-0400
	JOYCE E NEWLAND




